

## महालेखाकार (ले० एवं ह०) का कार्यालय, बिहार, पटना OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E), BIHAR, PATNA

No. WM-I-O.O/(2023-24)- /65 Dated: 03/01/2024

## Office Order

As directed by AG Sir a workshop on the subject OB Suspense clearance is proposed to take place in Multipurpose Hall, of this office.

All the DA/DAOs cadre officials are directed to ensure their presence as per the schedule as mentioned below:-

Date	Session	Department	No. of Divisions	Faculty
16.01.2024	10:30 A.M to1:30 P.M	WRD	207	Sri Sanjay Kumar noV,Sr. A.O
	2:30 P.M to 5:30 P.M	LAEO	57	Sri Santosh Kr. Rajak ,Sr. A.O
17.01.2024	10:30 A.M to1:30 P.M	PHED	58	Sri Birendra Kr. Singh ,Sr. A.O
	2:30 P.M to 5:30 P.M	BCD	62	Sri Dilip Kumar noII ,Sr. A.O
18.01.2024	10:30 A.M to1:30 P.M	Minor WRD	38	Sri Sanjay Kumar noV,Sr. A.O
	2:30 P.M to 5:30 P.M	RWD	118	Sri Santosh Kr. Rajak ,Sr. A.O
19.01.2024	10:30 A.M to1:30 P.M	RCD	57	Sri Birendra Kr. Singh ,Sr. A.O
	2:30 P.M to 5:30 P.M	NH,FA	21,49	Sri Dilip Kumar noII, Sr. A.O

Sr. DAG (Works)

## Copy to :-

- 1. Secretary to A.G. (A&E), Bihar, Patna.
- 2.Sr. Dy. Accountant General (Admn.) Sectt.
- 3.Sr. Dy. Accountant General (A/cs, VLC & Works) Sectt.
- 4.Sr. AO- WM-IV, V, VI, FA.
- 5. Concerned Sr.A.O
- 6.AAO- WM-IV,V,VI,FA is directed to be present in the above workshop as per schedule and be ready with all the details of OB suspense.
- 7.AAO/GD is directed to arrange chair, tea and snacks for the above workshop as per schedule.
- 8.AAO/ITS -Please arrange to upload a copy of this order in this office website for information to DA/DAO cadre official.
- 9.DA/DAOs cadre:-All E.Es of Bihar state are requested to allow DA/DAOs cadre official in respective station to take part in the above workshop as per schedule.

10. Notice board/Whatsapp group.

Sr.Accounts Officer/WM-I